difference on purchase of raw materials and Property ,plant and equipment mount ing ETB 4,656,365 has been charged 

to profit or loss as gain or loss on foreign exchange. 
The increment on salary, wage and related benefits occurs due to salary increment and its related increment like 

7.3 overtime and pension. 

Out of the 7,439,145.07 donation expense ETB 3,148,018( three million one hundred forty eight thousand eighteen) 

7.4 was donated for constracting a house for elder people living on arada sub city 
,0
,ETB 

,000 
2,000 ne ,000.00

on  

(Two million Birr 
been 

) 

was donated to Education Assessment and Examination Service and ETB 100 
	(O m 	Birr) have